





BlackBerry Enterprise Solution tariff

The BlackBerry Enterprise Solution (BES) from KC is an all-in-one secure wireless solution that enables you to enjoy the benefits of the mobile office. It works seamlessly with your company email server so you can access emails on the move, making your office truly mobile. The versatility of the KC BlackBerry BES tariff means you can add it to your current voice calling plan or take it as a data only connection.

How much does it cost?

| BlackBerrry BES tariff 500MB | Option 1 | Option 2 | Option 3 |
|-----------------------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|
| BlackBerry with Mobile Extension | £25.00 | £37.00 | N/A |
| BlackBerry with Best for Business | £25.00 | €30.00 | £37.00 |
| BlackBerry with Business Bundles | | | |
| BlackBerry with Business Sharer | £2 | 5.00 plus line re | ntal |
| BlackBerry with Business Single | | | |
| BlackBerrry BES tariff 1GB | Option 1 | Option 2 | Option 3 |
| Mobex | £28.33 | €40.33 | N/A |
| B4B | £28.33 | £33.33 | £40.33 |
| Others | €28.33 | £28.33 | £28.33 |

What software options are there?

To integrate the BlackBerry service into your company email system you will need to have the appropriate software solution. This is dependent on the number of end users as well as your email system. You can choose between two types of software: BlackBerry Enterprise Server or BlackBerry Professional. BlackBerry Professional software has been specially designed for small to medium businesses to manage up to 30 end users.

| Software | Price |
|---|----------------------------------|
| BlackBerry Evaluation Software (Lotus, Microsfoft, Exchange, Novell Groupwise) | Free (subject to trial approval) |
| BlackBerry Enterprise Server - up to 2000 users | |
| BlackBerry v5.0 software (includes licenses for 20 users) | £2,000 |
| BlackBerry v5.0 upgrade £470 | £470 |
| Additional licenses for 10 users | £ 340 |
| Additional licenses for 50 users | £ 1610 |











| BlackBerry Professional Software - up to 30 users (Microsoft Exchange users only) | Price |
|--|--------------|
| BlackBerry Professional software (includes 1 license) | FREE |
| Additional license for 1 user | £50 |
| Additional license for 5 users | £ 210 |
| Additional license for 10 users | <u></u> €340 |

Data roaming

KC offers both daily and monthly charges for international data roaming, meaning you can choose the most cost effective way of utilising your BlackBerry abroad. All prices include unlimited monthly or daily rates for services accessed through the BlackBerry Internet browser (APN).

| BlackBerry Data Roaming | Price | |
|-------------------------|----------------|--|
| Monthly roaming rate | £20 per month* | |
| Daily roaming rate | £5 per day | |

 $^{^{\}ast}$ There is a minimum period of 3 months if you opt for the monthly roaming tariff

Other data usage

The BlackBerry subscription charges include unlimited sending and receiving of email. However, there are additional charges for usage of non-BlackBerry Internet browser (APN) e.g. Internet Access via mobile.o2.co.uk

| Additional data via Mobile Web | Price |
|--------------------------------|--------------|
| Domestic Usage | £0.75 per MB |
| Within the European Union | €0.75 per MB |
| Outside of the European Union | £6.00 per MB |

All prices exclude VAT.

